

NATIONAL ELECTRIFICATION ADMINISTRATION The 1st Performance Governance System-Institutionalized National Government Agency* 57 NIA Road, Government Center, Diliman, Quezon City 1100







September 9, 2020

OFFICE ORDER NO: 2020-096

Series of 2020

SUBJECT

Philippine Electric Power Industry Online Seminar

- Batch 3

A four-day Philippine Electric Power Industry Online Seminar Batch 3 is authorized to be conducted on September 15 – 18, 2020, from 8:00 a.m to 12 n.n via Zoom Software Application.

Participants are newly-elected/appointed Board Directors, newly designated General Managers/ Officers-in-Charge of Regions IX, X, XI, XII, ARMM, and CARAGA from electric cooperatives.

Thirteen (13) NEA employees will also participate on this program.

All Department Managers/Heads of Office are enjoined to give the necessary support and assistance for the success of this activity.

EDGARDO R. MASONGSONG

Administrator

ADMINISTRATION
Office of the Administrator

NATIONAL ELECTRIFICATION

NEA-CASESSII Algalio



NATIONAL ELECTRIFICATION ADMINISTRATION The 18th Performance Concessions System Justicipallised Westianal Government Agency

The 1st Performance Governance System-Institutionalized National Government Agency 57 NIA Road, Government Center, Diliman, Quezon City 1100





September 9, 2020

MEMORANDUM

FOR

All Department Heads/ Heads of Office

SUBJECT

Philippine Electric Power Industry Online Seminar

Batch 3

The following newly-hired employees are authorized to participate in the Philippine Electric Power Industry Online Seminar Batch 3 on September 15 – 18, 2020, from 8:00 a.m to 12 n.n via Zoom Application Software:

- 1. Abantas, Abdurrashid Bin Siradj M.
- 2. Bayona, Mark Joseph
- 3. Decena, Precious Honnielyn S.
- 4. Espiritu, Melody E.
- 5. Forro, Ryan John S.
- 6. Garcia, Cherrie Joyce
- 7. Jakosalem, Allenace L.
- 8. Largodizimo, Jerico G.
- 9. Manzano, Ray Vincent B.
- 10. Rowy, Kimberly S.
- 11. Rudas, Kim Grace T.
- 12. Silva, Melody Joy D.
- 13. Ubas, Sheryl V.

All expenses to be incurred in this activity shall be chargeable against the proper funds of this Office subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

EDGARDO R. MASONGSONG
Administrator

